503823555 05/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3870204

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON C MITCHELL	05/10/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J. MITCHELL CREATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	3152 LITTLE ROAD, SUITE 108	
City:	TRINITY	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34655	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8790764

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)867-2641

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (813)867-2640

Email: Notices@hunterbusinesslaw.com

Correspondent Name: SHERYL HUNTER

Address Line 1: 119 S. DAKOTA AVENUE TAMPA, FLORIDA 33606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHERYL S. HUNTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Sheryl S. Hunter/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Patent No. 3_J Mitchell Creations.05.10.16#page1.tif

PATENT 503823555 REEL: 038559 FRAME: 0188

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION NO. 13/718,526

Patent No. 8,790,764

On this 10th day of May, 2016, Jason C. Mitchell, who resides at 3104 Alachua PL., Trinity, Florida 34655, as the first inventor and owner of Patent filed on November 13, 2015, with the application number of 13/718,526 and patent number of 8,790,764, hereby assigns to J. Mitchell Creations, Inc., a Florida corporation, located at 3152 Little Road, Suite 108, Trinity, FL 34655, the above mentioned patent filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, see attached Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment of Patent on the day and year first written above.

Jason C. Mitchell, as first inventor and owner

J. Mitchell Creations, Inc.

Jason C. Mitchell, as President

RECORDED: 05/12/2016

PATENT REEL: 038559 FRAME: 0189